TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee/receiving party entity type to "Limited Liability Company" previously recorded on Reel 006838 Frame 0008. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MINTIE TECHNOLGIES, INC.		12/12/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINTIE, LLC
Street Address:	777 North Georgia Avenue
City:	Azusa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037057	ECU
Registration Number:	4054957	MINTIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900

Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Rose Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM-recorded assignment needs corrective#page1.tif source=TM-recorded assignment needs corrective#page2.tif source=TM-recorded assignment needs corrective#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0530

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MINTIE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a California corporation, having a place of business at 1114 N. San Fernando Road, Los Angeles, California 90065 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg No.</u>	<u>Reg. Date</u>	<u>Docket No.</u>
ecu (stylized and design)	3037057	Jan. 03, 2006	048627-US-00
MINTIE	4054957	Nov. 15, 2011	066039-US-00

WHEREAS, MINTIE, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 990 W. Tenth Street, Azusa, California 91702 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

MINTIE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date 12/12/0/27

Executive Vice President

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Los Angeles)	
On December 12, 2019 Huga Samuel Enriquez, No Mintie, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle authorized capacity, and that by his signature on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument and acknowle such actions.	edged to me that he executed the same in his the instrument the person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary (Seal)
CM/rl HUGO SAMUEL ENRIQUEZ Commission No. 2145366 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires MARCH 5, 2020	

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0532